PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Zhaosheng Chen	07/29/2011
Yishun Chen	07/29/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bam Brokerage, Inc.
Street Address:	22761 Tindaya
City:	Mission Viejo
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92692

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12287579

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)645-1568

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2486451483

Email: ipdocket@h2law.com

Correspondent Name: Howard & Howard Attorneys PLLC

Address Line 1: 450 West Fourth Street

Address Line 4: Royal Oak, MICHIGAN 48067-2557

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 104551.00020

NAME OF SUBMITTER: James R. Yee

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment20#page1.tif source=Assignment20#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 026704 FRAME: 0086

12287579

:H \$40.00

501617337

ASSIGNMENT (Joint Inventors)

For the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Zhaosheng Chen and Vishun Chen, residing at 5337 La Madera Avenue. El Monte, CA. 91732, do hereby assign, sell and set over to Bam Brokerage, Inc. and having a place of business at 22761 Tindaya, Mission Viejo, CA 92692, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in

FOLDING WAGON

which is set forth in an application for Letters Patent in the United States, Serial No. 12/287,579, filed October 10, 2008, attorney docket number 10451.00020; including the right of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to file foreign patent applications corresponding to said application, and the right to claim the priority date of said application and any legal equivalents thereof, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, to any application claiming priority to said application, and to any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said application, or re-issues or extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents, the same to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this Assignment and sale not been made.

And we hereby covenant and agree that we, our heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives will at any time upon the request and at the expense of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention and to obtain Letters Patent therefor.

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE in accordance with this Agreement.

ž

And we hereby represent and warrant that we have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

07/29/201/ Date

Zhaosheng Chen

7/29/2019 Date

Vichun Chen

Please address all correspondence and telephone calls and, upon recordation, please return this document to:

James R. Yee, Esq. HOWARD & HOWARD ATTORNEYS PLLC 450 West Fourth Street Royal Oak, Michigan 48067-2557 (248) 645-1483